ELECTIONS BC ENUMERATION PLAN FOR REGISTRATION ACTIVITIES

/.\ A non-partisan Office of the Legislature CHILLIWACK'KENT

Ongoing Registration Activities — now through April 11, 2017

Eligible voters can register to vote any time up to and including April 11, 2017 by contacting
Elections BC at 1-800-661-8683 or online at www.elections.bc.ca/ovr.

Electoral District Outreach Activities — March 8-25, 2017

This report summarizes the District Electoral Officer’s plan for district outreach as of March 1,
2017. The dates and locations indicated in the tables below are subject to change. More
information is available from Bev Kennedy, the District Electoral Officer for Chilliwack-Kent.
The DEO can be reached at Bev.Kennedy@elections.bc.ca.

Public registration services

Enumerators will offer registration services and provide information about the provincial
election at these facilities by setting up a table in a common area and serving all voters who

attend.
DATE TIME NAME LOCATION
TBA Sts'ailes 4690 Salish Way, Agassiz

March 8, 2017 10 a.m.-2 p.m. Soowabhlie 4393 Soowahlie Rd,
Cultus Lake

March 9, 2017 10 a.m.-2 p.m. Sts'ailes 4690 Salish Way, Agassiz

March 10, 2017 10 a.m.-2 p.m. Cheam 52130 Old Yale Rd,
Rosedale

14/03/2017- 10 a.m.-2 p.m. Skowkale 7686 Chilliwack River Rd,

tentative Chilliwack

14/03/2017- 10 a.m.-2 p.m. Yakweakwioose 7176 Chilliwack River Rd,

tentative Sardis

March 16, 2017 10 a.m.-2 p.m. Tzeachten 45855 Promontory Rd,
Chilliwack

March 17, 2017 10 a.m.-2 p.m. Seabird Island 2895 Chowat Rd, Agassiz

March 23, 2017 10 a.m.-2 p.m. University of the Fraser Valley 5579 Tyson Rd, Chilliwack

Registration at residential care facilities designated as site-based
voting areas

Enumerators will offer registration services at these designated site-based voting areas by
either setting up a table in a common area or visiting residents in their rooms, as directed by
facility administrators. These registration opportunities are limited to the residents and staff
at these facilities and are not available to the general public.
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DATE

TIME

March 20, 2017

March 21, 2017

March 21, 2017

March 22, 2017

10 a.m.-2 p.m.

10 a.m.-2 p.m.
10 a.m.-2 p.m.
10 a.m.-2 p.m.

SITE-BASED VOTING AREA

Cheam Village / The

Residences at Cheam

Door-to-door visitation

Logan Manor

Glenwood Care Centre

Chilliwack Lifestyles

LOCATION
1525 MacKay Cres, Kent

1458 Glenwood Dr, Kent
7270 Elm Rd, Kent

6980 Vedder Rd,
Chilliwack

The address ranges listed below have been identified as areas of high mobility or new
construction. Enumerators will go door-to-door in these areas to offer registration services

and provide information on the provincial election.

START
5306
50354
51525
45425
45115
8408
47221
45983
5072
7854
7221
44840
5608
5085
45361
7600
5020
5851
5189
46144
5195
5144
7480
44854
51075
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END
5446
50379
51525
45504
45197
8520
47348
46112
5105
7986
7282
44901
5747
5236
45389
7600
5153
5851
5495
46278
5237
5157
7575
44903
51096

STREET

Abbey Cres
Adelaide PI
Allan Rd

Ariel PI
Balmoral Ave
Bradshaw PI
Brewster PI
Bridle Ridge Cres
Bridlewood Dr
Brookwood PI
Bryant PI
Carolyn Ave
Carter Rd

Cecil Ridge PI
Chehalis Dr
Chilliwack River Rd
Chittenden Rd
Cowichan St
Crimson Ridge
Daniel Dr
Demontigny Crt
Dhaliwal PI
Dickinson PI
Doreen PI

Falls Crt

CITY

Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
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50854
5711
5595
5610
5700
45750
5695
44864
50473
50778
6031
47042
5473
47220
45341
7237
44742
5607
50144
7255
8545
7929
47092
5978
6001
7270
6012
5300
5236
51200
5837
6263
6887
47207
51022
45170
47015
45554
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50961
5741
5763
5640
5968
45750
5762
44891
50473
50778
6091
47097
5495
47434
45419
7515
44790
5750
50161
7343
8715
7990
47185
5978
6001
7350
6092
5389
5291
51206
5837
6293
6887
47281
51173
45170
47315
45592

Ford Creek PI
Garrison Blvd
Gillian Pl

Janis St
Jinkerson Rd
Keith Wilson Rd
Kestrel Dr

Kim PI

Kingston Dr
Ledgestone PI
Lindeman St
MacFarlane Pl
MacLachlan Pl
MacSwan Dr
Magdalena PI
Marble Hill Rd
Monte Vista Dr
Montesina Pl
Mount Archibald PI
Mount Thurston Dr
Nixon Rd
Palmer PI
Peregrine Ave
Phillip St
Promontory Rd
Ramsay PI
Rexford Dr
Rockwood Dr
Rockwood PI
Rowanna Cres
Sappers Way
Selkirk St
Sheffield Way
Skyline Dr
Sophie Cres
South Sumas Rd
Sylvan Dr
Tamihi Way

Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
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5548
46000
46236
6250
8455
47201
45878
5200
5246
8555
480
1733
1732
1408
1609
1700
7228
1450
1653
1911
1580

5620
46000
46331
6380
8553
47269
46057
5280
5398
8590
520
1774
1771
1563
1665
1700
7543
1500
1675
1911
1584

Thom Creek Dr
Thomas Rd
Tournier Pl
Tyson Rd
Unity Dr

Vista PI
Weeden Dr
Weeden PI
Westwood Dr
Willard PI

Hot Springs Rd
Cedar PI
Garden PI
Highlands Blvd
Hwy 9

MacKay Cres
Morrow Rd
Osprey PI
Rosevale Ave
Woodside Blvd
Woodside PI

Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Harrison Hot Springs
Kent

Kent

Kent

Kent

Kent

Kent

Kent

Kent

Kent

Kent

ENUMERATION PLAN FOR REGISTRATION ACTIVITIES | CHILLIWACK-KENT

PAGE | 4




