ENUMERATION PLAN FOR REGISTRATION ACTIVITIES CHILLIWACK-KENT

Ongoing Registration Activities - now through April 11, 2017

Eligible voters can register to vote any time up to and including April 11, 2017 by contacting Elections BC at 1-800-661-8683 or online at www.elections.bc.ca/ovr.

Electoral District Outreach Activities – March 8-25, 2017

This report summarizes the District Electoral Officer's plan for district outreach as of March 1, 2017. The dates and locations indicated in the tables below are subject to change. More information is available from Bev Kennedy, the District Electoral Officer for Chilliwack-Kent. The DEO can be reached at Bev.Kennedy@elections.bc.ca.

Public registration services

Enumerators will offer registration services and provide information about the provincial election at these facilities by setting up a table in a common area and serving all voters who attend.

DATE	TIME	NAME	LOCATION
	TBA	Sts'ailes	4690 Salish Way, Agassiz
March 8, 2017	10 a.m2 p.m.	Soowahlie	4393 Soowahlie Rd, Cultus Lake
March 9, 2017	10 a.m2 p.m.	Sts'ailes	4690 Salish Way, Agassiz
March 10, 2017	10 a.m2 p.m.	Cheam	52130 Old Yale Rd, Rosedale
14/03/2017- tentative	10 a.m2 p.m.	Skowkale	7686 Chilliwack River Rd, Chilliwack
14/03/2017- tentative	10 a.m2 p.m.	Yakweakwioose	7176 Chilliwack River Rd, Sardis
March 16, 2017	10 a.m2 p.m.	Tzeachten	45855 Promontory Rd, Chilliwack
March 17, 2017	10 a.m2 p.m.	Seabird Island	2895 Chowat Rd, Agassiz
March 23, 2017	10 a.m2 p.m.	University of the Fraser Valley	5579 Tyson Rd, Chilliwack

Registration at residential care facilities designated as site-based voting areas

Enumerators will offer registration services at these designated site-based voting areas by either setting up a table in a common area or visiting residents in their rooms, as directed by facility administrators. These registration opportunities are limited to the residents and staff at these facilities and are not available to the general public.

DATE	TIME	SITE-BASED VOTING AREA	LOCATION
March 20, 2017	10 a.m2 p.m.	Cheam Village / The Residences at Cheam	1525 MacKay Cres, Kent
March 21, 2017	10 a.m2 p.m.	Glenwood Care Centre	1458 Glenwood Dr, Kent
March 21, 2017	10 a.m2 p.m.	Logan Manor	7270 Elm Rd, Kent
March 22, 2017	10 a.m2 p.m.	Chilliwack Lifestyles	6980 Vedder Rd, Chilliwack

Door-to-door visitation

The address ranges listed below have been identified as areas of high mobility or new construction. Enumerators will go door-to-door in these areas to offer registration services and provide information on the provincial election.

START	END	STREET	CITY	
5306	5446	Abbey Cres	Chilliwack	
50354	50379	Adelaide Pl	Chilliwack	
51525	51525	Allan Rd	Chilliwack	
45425	45504	Ariel Pl	Chilliwack	
45115	45197	Balmoral Ave	Chilliwack	
8408	8520	Bradshaw Pl	Chilliwack	
47221	47348	Brewster PI	Chilliwack	
45983	46112	Bridle Ridge Cres	Chilliwack	
5072	5105	Bridlewood Dr	Chilliwack	
7854	7986	Brookwood Pl	Chilliwack	
7221	7282	Bryant Pl	Chilliwack	
44840	44901	Carolyn Ave	Chilliwack	
5608	5747	Carter Rd	Chilliwack	
5085	5236	Cecil Ridge Pl	Chilliwack	
45361	45389	Chehalis Dr	Chilliwack	
7600	7600	Chilliwack River Rd	Chilliwack	
5020	5153	Chittenden Rd	Chilliwack	
5851	5851	Cowichan St	Chilliwack	
5189	5495	Crimson Ridge	Chilliwack	
46144	46278	Daniel Dr	Chilliwack	
5195	5237	Demontigny Crt	Chilliwack	
5144	5157	Dhaliwal Pl	Chilliwack	
7480	7575	Dickinson Pl	Chilliwack	
44854	44903	Doreen PI	Chilliwack	
51075	51096	Falls Crt	Chilliwack	

50854	50961	Ford Creek PI	Chilliwack
5711	5741	Garrison Blvd	Chilliwack
5595	5763	Gillian Pl	Chilliwack
5610	5640	Janis St	Chilliwack
5700	5968	Jinkerson Rd	Chilliwack
45750	45750	Keith Wilson Rd	Chilliwack
5695	5762	Kestrel Dr	Chilliwack
44864	44891	Kim Pl	Chilliwack
50473	50473	Kingston Dr	Chilliwack
50778	50778	Ledgestone PI	Chilliwack
6031	6091	Lindeman St	Chilliwack
47042	47097	MacFarlane Pl	Chilliwack
5473	5495	MacLachlan Pl	Chilliwack
47220	47434	MacSwan Dr	Chilliwack
45341	45419	Magdalena Pl	Chilliwack
7237	7515	Marble Hill Rd	Chilliwack
44742	44790	Monte Vista Dr	Chilliwack
5607	5750	Montesina Pl	Chilliwack
50144	50161	Mount Archibald Pl	Chilliwack
7255	7343	Mount Thurston Dr	Chilliwack
8545	8715	Nixon Rd	Chilliwack
7929	7990	Palmer Pl	Chilliwack
47092	47185	Peregrine Ave	Chilliwack
5978	5978	Phillip St	Chilliwack
6001	6001	Promontory Rd	Chilliwack
7270	7350	Ramsay Pl	Chilliwack
6012	6092	Rexford Dr	Chilliwack
5300	5389	Rockwood Dr	Chilliwack
5236	5291	Rockwood Pl	Chilliwack
51200			
31200	51206	Rowanna Cres	Chilliwack
5837	51206 5837	Rowanna Cres Sappers Way	Chilliwack Chilliwack
5837	5837	Sappers Way	Chilliwack
5837 6263	5837 6293	Sappers Way Selkirk St	Chilliwack Chilliwack
5837 6263 6887	5837 6293 6887	Sappers Way Selkirk St Sheffield Way	Chilliwack Chilliwack Chilliwack
5837 6263 6887 47207	5837 6293 6887 47281	Sappers Way Selkirk St Sheffield Way Skyline Dr	Chilliwack Chilliwack Chilliwack Chilliwack
5837 6263 6887 47207 51022	5837 6293 6887 47281 51173	Sappers Way Selkirk St Sheffield Way Skyline Dr Sophie Cres	Chilliwack Chilliwack Chilliwack Chilliwack Chilliwack

5548	5620	Thom Creek Dr	Chilliwack
46000	46000	Thomas Rd	Chilliwack
46236	46331	Tournier PI	Chilliwack
6250	6380	Tyson Rd	Chilliwack
8455	8553	Unity Dr	Chilliwack
47201	47269	Vista Pl	Chilliwack
45878	46057	Weeden Dr	Chilliwack
5200	5280	Weeden Pl	Chilliwack
5246	5398	Westwood Dr	Chilliwack
8555	8590	Willard Pl	Chilliwack
480	520	Hot Springs Rd	Harrison Hot Springs
1733	1774	Cedar PI	Kent
1732	1771	Garden Pl	Kent
1408	1563	Highlands Blvd	Kent
1609	1665	Hwy 9	Kent
1700	1700	MacKay Cres	Kent
7228	7543	Morrow Rd	Kent
1450	1500	Osprey PI	Kent
1653	1675	Rosevale Ave	Kent
1911	1911	Woodside Blvd	Kent
1580	1584	Woodside Pl	Kent